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LOW NOx MODULATING GAS BURNERS
b RS 25/M BLU _ 76/125 | 370 kW

|
» RS 35/M BLU  100/200 | 480 kW
» RS 45/M BLU  90/190 | 550 kW
» RS 68/M BLU  150/350 | 860 kW
» RS 120/M BLU 300/600 | 1300 kW
» RS 160/M BLU 300/930 | 1860 kW
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RS/M BLU series -OVERALL DIMENSIONS (mm)

» | BURNER

IEEEE

RS 25/M -35/M BLU

RS 45/M BLU

0-0()

RS 68/M - 120/M - 160/M BLU
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A‘ "—L> ED) ‘ 0-0()
A,i,TH,
—— M—-— I
N
Model A | B | C|D | E | F -FMH Il 'L| M | N| O-01 S |V
» RS 25/M BLU 442 - | - [422/508] 230 - 365 | 140 | 305 138 | 101/2| 84 | 780 - - - 177
» RS 35/M BLU 442 - | - |422/508/| 230- 365|152 /305|138 | 101/2| 84 | 780 - - - |77
» RS 45/M BLU |476 | - | - |474|580| 229 - 354 | 160 | 352|164 | 101/2]108| 810 - 810 367 | 168
» RS 68/M BLU | 511|296 215|555 ]840 | 255 - 390 | 189 430 |214| 20 |134|1161-1296 - | 221
» RS 120/M BLU | 553 | 338 | 215 | 555 | 840 | 255 - 390 | 189 430 214 20 |134/1161-1296 - | 221
» RS 160/M BLU | 681|366 315|555 | 847 | 373 - 503 |221 430 221 20 |141/1395-1535 - | 186
(1) Length with extended combustion head
» | BURNER DBOILER MOUNTING FLANGE 222 == Sai]|
Model D1 D2 -
s . »RS 25/M BLU | 160 | 224 | M8
(79 o2 »RS 35/MBLU | 160 | 224 | M8
{ —~ | »RS 45/M BLU | 165 | 224 | M8
450\ '__/ ” » RS 68/M BLU | 195 | 275-325 | M12
— » RS 120/M BLU | 195 | 275-325 | M12
» RS 160/M BLU | 230 | 325-368 | M16
D | PACKAGING HZ Cho| 2 =2
Model X(1) Y Z kg
» RS 25/M BLU | 1000 | 485 | 500 | 32
» RS 35/M BLU | 1000 | 485 | 500 | 33
z » RS 45/M BLU | 1200 | 502 | 520 | 41
1N il g » RS 68/M BLU | 1410 | 655 | 692 | 70
Y » RS 120/M BLU | 1410 | 655 | 692 | 76
X() » RS 160/M BLU | 1410 | 655 | 985 | 89

(1) dimension with standard and extended head
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RS/M BLU series -SPECIFICATION

P DESIGNATION OF SERIES HU HA 2 &H

7‘ Series: R Al2IX ESE

Fuel : S Natural Gas HAINA
o= SP LPG
4 L Light oil 2=
LS Lightoil/Methane ZS/HEIIA
N Heavy oil = =2
7‘ Size 3|

Setting: /1 Singlestage £ Electronic cam
— & A .. Twostage P Proportioning air/gas valve
M Modulating /EV Electronic cam predisposed for variable speed (with inverter)

Emission : Class 1 EN267 - EN676

HHDJ| 7=  MZ  Class 2 EN267 - EN676

— BLU Class 3 EN267 - EN676
Class 2 EN267

MX" " Class 3 EN676

Head: TC Standard head
HAADGIE TL Extended head

Diagnostic : LP Led panel
&l EHEr Al ST  Status panel
Flame control system : 3} KO AlAE!

FS1 Standard (1 stop every 24 h)
FS2 Continuous working (1 stop every 72 h)

Electrical supply to the system : C

1/230/50-60 1230V /50-60HA | B0l SS&EE &4

1/220-230/50-60  1/220-230V/50-60Hz

3/230/50-60 3/230V/50-60Hz

3/400/50-60 3N/400V/50-60Hz

[ 3/230-400/50 3/230V/50-60Hz - 3N /400V /50-60Hz

3/220/60 3/220V /60Hz

3/380/60 3N/380V/60Hz

3/220-380/60 3/220V/60Hz - 3N/380V/60Hz
3/220-230V/50-60Hz

3/220-400/50-60  3380-400V /50-60Hz

Auxiliary voltage: 22X &g
— 230/50-60 230V/50-60Hz
110/50-60 110V/50-60Hz

ID:
Differential
switch

R S 120 /M BLU TC | ' FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 |
BASIC DESIGNATION J|&2 Y&

379




>| RS/M BLU series -AVAILABLE BURNER MODELS Z2Z2%= HH 22
Code Model Heat output elggttrai‘lal Certification Note
Natural Gas| power
(kW) (Nm?3/h) (kW)

3910510 |RS 25/M BLU TC FS1 1/220-230/50-60 220-230/50-60 76/125 370 8/13 I37 0,6 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910511 |RS 25/M BLU TL FS1 1/220-230/50-60 220-230/50-60 76/125 1370 8/13 [37 0,6 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910610 |RS 35/M BLU TC FS1 1/220-230/50-60 220-230/50-60 | 100/200 480 10/20 |48 0,7 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910611 |RS 35/M BLU TL FS1 1/220-230/50-60 220-230/50-60 | 100/200 |480 10/20 |48 0,7 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910640 |RS 35/M BLU TC FS1 3/220-400/50-60 220-230/50-60 | 100/200 |480 10/20 |48 0,75 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910641 |RS 35/M BLU TL FS1 3/220-400/50-60 220-230/50-60 | 100/200 |480 10/20 |48 0,75 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910520 |RS 25/M BLU TC FS2 1/220-230/50-60 220-230/50-60 76/125 370 8/13 137 0,6 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910521 |RS 25/M BLU TL FS2 1/220-230/50-60 220-230/50-60 76/125 1370 8/13 |37 0,6 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910620 |RS 35/M BLU TC FS2 1/220-230/50-60 220-230/50-60 | 100/200 |480 10/20 |48 0,7 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910621 |RS 35/M BLU TL FS2 1/220-230/50-60 220-230/50-60 | 100/200 |480 10/20 |48 0,7 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910650 |RS 35/M BLU TC FS2 3/220-400/50-60 220-230/50-60 | 100/200 |480 10/20 |48 0,75 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3910651 |RS 35/M BLU TL FS2 3/220-400/50-60 220-230/50-60 | 100/200 |480 10/20 |48 0,75 CE-0085BR0379 (1)
3897306 (RS 45/M BLU TC FS1 1/230/50 230/50-60 90/190-550 9/19-55 0,6 CE 0085 BM0104 (1)
3897307 (RS 45/M BLU TL FS1 1/230/50 230/50-60 90/190-550 9/19-55 0,6 CE 0085 BM0104 (1)
3897312 (RS 45/M BLU TC FS2 1/230/50 230/50-60 90/190-550 9/19-55 0,6 CE 0085 BM0104 (1)
3897313 |RS 45/M BLU TL FS2 1/230/50 230/50-60 90/190-550 9/19-55 0,6 CE 0085 BM0104 (1)
3897406 RS 68/M BLU TC FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 150/350-860 15/35-86 1,8 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3897407 (RS 68/M BLU TL FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 150/350-860 15/35-86 1,8 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3897420 RS 68/M BLU TC FS2 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 150/350-860 15/35-86 1,8 CE 0085 BM0452 (2)
3897421 RS 68/M BLU TL FS2 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 150/350-860 15/35-86 1,8 CE 0085 BM0452 (2)
3866211 |RS 68/M BLU TC FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 150/350-860 15/35-86 1,8 CE 0085 BM 0452 (1)
3866212 (RS 68/M BLU TL FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 150/350-860 15/35-86 1,8 CE 0085 BM 0452 (1)
3897606 RS 120/M BLU TC FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/600-1300 | 30/60-130 2,6 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3897607 (RS 120/M BLU TL FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/600-1300 | 30/60-130 2,6 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3897620 (RS 120/M BLU TC FS2 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/600-1300 | 30/60-130 2,6 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3897621 RS 120/M BLU TL FS2 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/600-1300 | 30/60-130 2,6 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3866213 |RS 120/M BLU TC FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/600-1300 | 30/60-130 2,6 CE 0085 BM0452 (1)
3788006 RS 160/M BLU TC FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/930-1860 | 30/93-186 4,8 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3788007 (RS 160/M BLU TL FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/930-1860 | 30/93-186 4,8 CE 0085 BM0452 (2)
3788011 RS 160/M BLU TC FS2 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/930-1860 | 30/93-186 4,8 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3788012 RS 160/M BLU TL FS2 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/930-1860 | 30/93-186 4,8 CE 0085 BM 0452 (2)
3866214 (RS 160/M BLU TC FS1 3/230-400/50 230/50-60 300/930-1860 | 30/93-186 4,8 CE 0085 BM0452 (1)
3897344 (RS 45/M BLU TC FS1 1/230/50 230/50-60 ID 90/190-550 9/19-55 0,6 CE 0085 BM0104 (2)
3897345 (RS 45/M BLU TL FS1 1/230/50 230/50-60 ID 90/190-550 9/19-55 0,6 CE 0085 BM0104 (2)
3897342 (RS 45/M BLU TC FS2 1/230/50 230/50-60 ID 90/190-550 9/19-55 0,6 CE 0085 BM0104 (2)
3897343 (RS 45/M BLU TL FS2 1/230/50 230/50-60 ID 90/190-550 9/19-55 0,6 CE 0085 BM0104 (2)

Natural gas, net calorific value: 10 kWh/Nm? - Density: 0,71 kg/Nm?

The burners of RS/M BLU series are in according to 90/396 - 89/336 - 73/23 - 92/42 EEC Directive and EN 676 - LRV 92 Norm.
(1) With plug and socket.
(2) With terminal board.
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L‘ }l RS/M BLU series -AVAILABLE GASTRAIN MODELS sa)tls JIAEY Q!
"h Gas train Gas train Natural gas LPG Note
code* model Burner Adapter Burner Adapter
(type) (code) (type) (code)
RS 25/M BLU 3000824 RS 25/M BLU 3000824
.'--- 3970500 MBD 405 - - RS 35/M BLU 3000824 e
H. RS 25/M BLU 3000824 RS 25/M BLU 3000824
-.""Il-.. 3970553 MBD 407 RS 35/M BLU 3000824 RS 35/M BLU 3000824 (1) 4)
RS 45/M BLU 3000824 - -
RS 25/M BLU 3000824 RS 25/M BLU 3000824
3970229 MBD 407 RS 35/M BLU 3000824 RS 35/M BLU 3000824 (2) 4)
RS 45/M BLU 3000824 = =
RS 25/M BLU 3000824 RS 25/M BLU 3000824
3970554 MBD 410 RS 35/M BLU 3000824 RS 35/M BLU 3000824 (1) 4)
RS 45/M BLU 3000824 - -
RS 25/M BLU 3000824 RS 25/M BLU 3000824
3970230 MBD 410 RS 35/M BLU 3000824 RS 35/M BLU 3000824 (2) 4)
RS 45/M BLU 3000824 = =
RS 25/M BLU - RS 25/M BLU -
RS 35/M BLU - RS 35/M BLU -
3970144 MBD 412 RS 45/M BLU ) ) ) (1) (4)
RS 68/M BLU 3000843 - -
RS 25/M BLU - RS 25/M BLU -
RS 35/M BLU - RS 35/M BLU -
3970231 MBD 412 RS 45/M BLU i ) ) (2) 4)
RS 68/M BLU 3000843 = =
RS 25/M BLU - RS 25/M BLU -
E 3970197 MBD 412 CT E: i:% gtﬂ RS 35/{“ BLU (1) (5)
g RS 68/M BLU 3000843 - -
g RS 25/M BLU - - -
@ RS 35/M BLU = RS 35/M BLU -
= RS 45/M BLU - - -
=| 3970180 MBD 415 RS 68/M BLU 3000843 - - ()@
RS 120/M BLU 3000843 = =
RS 160/M BLU 3000843 = =
RS 25/M BLU - - -
RS 35/M BLU - RS 35/M BLU -
RS 45/M BLU - - -
3970232 MBD 415 RS 68/M BLU 3000843 - - @ @
RS 120/M BLU 3000843 - -
RS 160/M BLU 3000843 - -
RS 25/M BLU - - -
RS 35/M BLU = RS 35/M BLU -
RS 45/M BLU - - -
3970198 MBD 415 CT RS 68/M BLU 3000843 ) ) (1) (5)
RS 120/M BLU 3000843 = =
RS 160/M BLU 3000843 = =
RS 25/M BLU 3000822 - -
RS 35/M BLU 3000822 - -
RS 45/M BLU 3000822 - -
3970181 MBD 420 RS 68/M BLU i ) ) (1) 4)
RS 120/M BLU - - -
RS 160/M BLU - - -
RS 25/M BLU 3000822 - -
RS 35/M BLU 3000822 - -
3970233 MBD 420 RS 45/M BLU 3000822 = = @) @)
RS 68/M BLU - - -
RS 120/M BLU - - -
RS 160/M BLU - - -

* Gas trains are 230V/50Hz - 220V /60Hz electrical supply.

(1) Gas Train with 6-pin plug to install for connection to the burner.
(2) Gas Train with 6-pin plug installed for connection to the burner.
(3) Gas Train S52 type for application with high combustion head pressure drop.
(4) Seal control accessory.

(5) Seal control incorporated.

To select the gas train please refer to the technical data leaflet and/or instruction manual.
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Gas train Gas train Natural gas LPG Note F'IF L
code* model Burner Adapter Burner Adapter & -
(type) (code) (type) (code) - '*I'-".l
RS 25/M BLU 3000822
RS 35/M BLU 3000822
RS 45/M BLU 3000822
3970182 MBD 420 CT RS 68/M BLU i (1) (5)
RS 120/M BLU =
RS 160/M BLU -
g RS 25/M BLU 3000822
g RS 35/M BLU 3000822
2 RS 45/M BLU 3000822
g 3970234 MBD 420 CT RS 68/M BLU i (2) (5)
2 RS 120/M BLU -
3 RS 160/M BLU - ]
= RS 68/M BLU -
3970221 MBC 1200 SE 50 RS 120/M BLU - (1) (4)
RS 160/M BLU -
RS 68/M BLU - b,
3970225 MBC 1200 SE 50 CT RS 120/M BLU - (1) (5) H
RS 160/M BLU -
RS 120/M BLU 3000825 g e
2 3970222 MBC 1900 SE 65 FC RS 160/M BLU 3000825 (1) (4)
3 RS 120/M BLU 3000825
% 3970226 | MBC 1900 SE 65 FC CT RS 160/M BLU 3000825 (1) (5)
©| 3970223 MBC 3100 SE 80 FC RS 160/M BLU 3000826 (1) (4)
3970227 | MBC 3100 SE 80 FC CT | RS 160/M BLU 3000826 1) (5)

* Gas trains are 230V/50Hz - 220V/60Hz electrical supply.

(1) Gas Train with 6-pin plug to install for connection to the burner.

(2) Gas Train with 6-pin plug installed for connection to the burner.

(3) Gas Train S52 type for application with high combustion head pressure drop.
(4) Seal control accessory.

(5) Seal control incorporated.

To select the gas train please refer to the technical data leaflet and/or instruction manual.

The following table shows the frequently matching between RS/M BLU burners and the gas train, referred to
different inlet gas pressure.

Burner Reference | Natural gas G20 (20 mbar) | Natural gas G20 (300 mbar) LPG (35 mbar) LPG (150 mbar)
combustion
chamber | Gas train Reference | Gas train | Reference | Gas train | Reference | Gas train | Reference
pressure output output output output
(mbar) (kW) (kw) (kW) (kW)
RS 25/M BLU 4,5 MBD 420 290 MBD 407 290 MBD 407 290 MBD 405 290
RS 35/M BLU 5,0 MBD 415 370 MBD 410 370 MBD 410 370 MBD 407 370
RS 45/M BLU 7 MBD 412 430
RS 68/M BLU MBD 412 690
RS 120/M BLU 9,5 MBD 415 1070
RS 160/M BLU 95 MBD 420 1550
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RS/M BLU series — BURNER ACCESSORIES

Extended head kit (H&E §IEI|E)

Burner Standard head Extended head Kit code
length (mm) length (mm)
RS 25/M BLU 230 365 3010430
RS 35/M BLU 230 365 3010431
RS 45/M BLU 229 354 3010240
RS 68/M - 120/M BLU 255 390 3010177
Standard head  bumers - RS 160/M BLU 373 503 3010442
“extended head” versions, '"mZ= §|C" HHES Ewst I ES
by using the special kit. The 125101 "oimg S 2 5 Al &
KITS available for the °|ZL|C|- 2HE {140 ‘_Ecﬁ o &S
various burners, giving the 27— - 2" _" Py 5;20
original and the extended folai‘r st IIESOI mhEw
lengths, are listed below. ?let 2&LIth
Spacer kit (AHIOIAM IIE)
Burner Spacer thickness S (mm) Kit code
RS 25/M - 35/M - 45/M BLU 90 3010095
RS 68/M — 120/M BLU 185 3010129
RS 160/M BLU 110 3000722
o e vy sz
chamber needs reducing, Al _QOI DDF—/‘\-_} ZR0otd, FHE
varying thickness spacers  E13tAIZ AHOIMIE AL, =0
are available, as given in & 23 2&LICH
the following table:
Continuous ventilation kit (¥ &J|-IH Xl 9| E)
Burner Kit code
g RS 45 -68 —-120 -160/M BLU 3010094
If the burner requires ator HUH Ot 3t Sle SHA
continuous ventilation in A oz 8D|(ME-THX])
the stages without flame, a I QPG =X T
special kit is available as = 2= ol o 1.
given in the following table: S= IS0 AsUt
Sound proofing box (&S &tA)
Burner Box type Average noise Box code
reduction
[dB(A)](*)
RS 25/M - 35/M - 45/M BLU C1/3 10 3010403
RS 68/M - 120/M - 160/M BLU C1/3 10 3010403

*) according to EN 15036-1 standard

If noise emission needs
reducing even further,
sound-proofing boxes are
available, as given in the
following table:

a
jed

k> J
oo |~

HHE X201 Zefoiicts

FFE UE 2 0T
Yo 10 12 0o
my &
olR

HA

=5

n

9

USLICEH

, ASYA HASO =0
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RS/M BLU series — BURNER ACCESSORIES

A ccessories for modulating operation (HIAIH &S st M AI2IS)
Burner Type Code
RS 25/M - 35/M BLU RWF 40 3010417
RS 45/M - 68/M — 120/M — 160/M BLU RWF 40 3010212

To obtain modulating oxe 5 ol |

operation, the RS/M BLU E;@W&Jfﬁggl FlotAl,

series of burners requires a T =

regulator with three point dZ2dl0leHLE 3 X8 =

outlet controls. On RS 25/M MOt F=ELICH RS 25/M -

- 35/M BLU the regulator is 35/M BLU &9 &l2dI0IEHE=

connected to the burner HAZs &0 WEH 8t

electrical wiring by plug=in 25H0] AAS B A|AEIY

system in order to make the oI5I0f ®I|® BAZ 5104

connection easier and faster. . o D=

The following table lists the ﬂ%ﬂmag H'IHHBH

accessories for modulating ;E%LI th ol 2= HIE1I_X1|O1

operation with their S8 1 H=E20 tHoto

application range.
Type Range (°C) (bar) Code
Temperature PT 100 -100] 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 | 20 mA 0 12,5 bar 3010213

&‘\ Pressure 4 | 20 mA 0 | 16 bar 3010214

The relative temperature or dIZHO0IEHN LH 28 =25

pressure probes fitted to the T ota A=) ISE2 520

regulator must be chosen on 2315104 AX T O{0F 8LIC}

the basis of the application.
Burner Type (input signal) Code

0/2 = 10 V (impedance 200 KQ)

RS 25/M - 35/M BLU 0/4 - 20 mA (impedance 250 Kg) 3010410
RS 45/M - 68/M BLU 0/2 = 10 V (impedance 200 KQ) q q
RS120/M - 60/M BLU 0/4 — 20 mA (impedance 250 Kg) ©°" 9eman

Modulating operation can R,

also be obtained with an BlelMol 282 E8t Otd2 1]

analog control signal AT HED| 9 BHES 32

converter and a feedback HRIXEAH 2 &N St 0F = LICH.

three—pole potentiometer. reotozs MAXHE2

Alternatively, the  N2gH X 320 ASE +

potentiometer can be used ol & LIt

to check the servomotor M=

position.
Burner Code
RS 25/M - 35/M BLU 3010420
RS 45/M BLU 3010109
RS 68/M - 120/M - 160/M BLU 3010021

Depending the

on
servomotor fitted to the

burner, a three—-pole
potentiometer (1000 W) can
be installed to check the
position of the servomotor.
The KITS available for the
various burners are listed
below.

NEZ2EO0 TetAd HU ol %
33 A (1000 Q)€ ME
Z2H2 AXNE BHotH X1
= ASUILL 2S5 HHSS flst

JIES0l S50 20| AUAsLIT
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RS/M BLU series — BURNER ACCESSORIES

Head kit for “reverse flame chamber”(Bt8 A A A S &t BIIEI|E)

Burner Code
RS 68/M BLU 3010247
W RS 120/M BLU 3010248

RS 160/M BLU 3010249

In certain cases, the use of (| StAlst o= SJ1EQ 2R

the burner on reverse flame 5 (s =)z Alg8toz2

bollers can be Improved by wixor s woalpisol W42l Al S

ﬁist|.ng an additional Pipes SEANZIS =L

Ground fault interrupter kit(8 X 25% St=D] I E)
Burner Kit code
RS 25/M - 35/M BLU 3010321

« ’ SXNLF XD

A “Ground fault interrupter . o ._

kit” is available as a safety (N 9:j| BJE:XEXJI_’—“\

device for electrical system ~ AIAES @F0l Uet &Hd HX=2

fault. FTHIE O ASLICH

Gas max pressure switch (OtAZ =0 & AAX)
Burner Code
RS 25/M - 35/M BLU 3010418

[f necessaéy a ﬁai max ojor Q0 JJAR F (4 e

pressure Switch Kit IS X o =91 =clim oo m oy

available and connectable f;llx'j} Iilﬂoi U2 581%9}

to the burner electrical =& AILES ol MR 2683

wiring trough Plugs & of01 HHUHOI HZ &= ASLITH

Sockets system.

Volt free contact kit (8 AN AZIE)
Burner Kit code
RS 25/M - 35/M BLU 3010419

A volt free contact kit is  xot 1o Mder 9z 31E71 K14 A
available for installation o oyo o214 o1=( 10t Ol=

onto the burner. This can ;;jl’iojkg*iﬂfglo'r tH)l\:lo
be used for a remote =2 ‘—QE;—J 2= OIHHOoI~S
interface between burner ~ FIot0 AIEE = JU2N

operating signals, for OIZ2AM, HU OIS £&= X XAl
example, burner run or S¢LIC}.
lockout indication.
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RS/M BLU series — BURNER ACCESSORIES

PC interface kit (PC Q/EHOIA I E)

O
&5

To connect the flame
control panel to a personal
computer for the
transmission of operation,
fault signals and detailed
service information, an
interface adapter with PC
software is available.

Burner

Kit code

RS 25/M - 35/M - 45/M - 68/M - 120/M - 160/M BLU

3002719

28908, 2
MNHIA EE S
FIotH AKX
otJ| <o, 2IE

PC AT ES01D

§

He
B HIO
I,O

RS/M BLU series — GAS TRAIN ACCESSORIES

Adapters (HEE-AISAM)
Burner Gas train Dimensions Adapter code
Dﬂj]m S 95/ BLU MBD 405 - 407 - 410 ve ([ e 3000824
‘ RS 25/M B
"W MBD 420 = [C)m e 3000822
MBD 405 - 407 - 410 e 1 1re 3000824
: RS 35/M BLU
\gNahse?ratPneiglgin;f%tr%rn?ffr’g]rrel MBD 420 > [ e 3000822
Ehe set diamgte{e;)fmhhstte ;
urners, an ada — 3/4" 1"1/2
Fe.fittedd tiﬁtwgepn the Tghas RS 45/M BLU IS A7 = 4710 / / 3000824
following table lists the MBD 420 = [T e 3000822
adapters for various ‘
burners. RS 68/M BLU ~ MBD 412 - 415 e (1 = 3000843
HEE(MSAM) ‘
IFAEY IS A0 HUES MBD 415 PR 3000843
of HF XA LIZ W, HUY
9 JIAEYQ AtOIOI O1E RS 120/M BLU [[QW Ve
(MEA)S Z-5H0I0F BLICH MBC 1900 owes [l e 3000825
s Ze AE HUsSSE A8 [ -
OEH ASAHSC 2=2LICH
MBD 415 e (I = 3000843
W 1"1/2
RS 160/M BLU  MBC 1900 DN%@WZWZ 3000825
e
MBC 3100 onso [l == )M = 3000826
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RS/M BLU series — GAS TRAIN ACCESSORIES

DN80 gas flange kit (DNSOE JtAS2IX| I E)
Burner Kit code
RS 68/M - 120/M - 160/M BLU 3010439
To modify the standard 2" =& 221X HHUH 2l JtA 21l
burner gas input connection ™22 DN80 HZ&E 10|
in to DN80 connection, a gty e1A52{0, S8 JtA
spepific gas flange is S =HIS0 YSLICH
available.
Seal control kit (&-22 X0 IIE)
p Gas train Kit code
ot MBD type 3010123
MBC type 3010367
To test the valve seals on C =
the gas train, a special “seal ZTQEQES% ”%E(;i%ﬂglo%;féﬁ
control kit” is available. I'—: === T=\== =
The valve seal control JFASLILH 22 522 = 8X=
device is compulsory (EN ZI 20l 1200 KWE =1tot=
676) on gas trains to HU2 JIIAEH QN (EN 676)22
burners with a maximum 2ZHoED USLICH 0] s&8YU=
output over 1200 kW. T = S ALQIL|C}
The seal control is type VPS A= VPS 504 It
504.
Stabiliser spring for multibloc composed (CHet A S st I -ItHH AZH)
Gas train Spring Spring code
White from 4 to 20 mbar 3010381
MBC 1900 SE 65 FC (CT)* Red from 20 to 40 mbar 3010382
O"i MBC 3100 SE 80 FC (CT)* Black from 40 to 80 mbar 3010383
8 Green from 80 to 150 mbar 3010384

. * with and without seal control.
Accessory springs are

available to vary the

fth j|.AEa-||O| O|-X-Ij|§o OI—E:-!
pressure range of the gas 4o = o|=} ol

train composed. The igatffoToTlLLquoﬁaﬁl
following table shows these ~ ——*<

accessories with their = Ol HAIACI HEHRIE
application range. S0HSLICH AZEe QH}E
Please refer to the technical HAES 6t Dl XS
manual for the correct E X 5HAID] HERHLICH

choice of spring.
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RIELLO
BURNERS

X ArE & 24 il 2tst A& A

Installation, use and maintenance instructions

@& Blown type low NOx gas burner
@ LA SEA N =sAIJIA HY

Progressive two-stage or modulating operation
HAMAOI 2 EHH = A 28

C€

(F) < XIHE|

O 23 02-809-5000
RS =] . C oHA: 02-896—-2100

CODE MODELE - MODEL TYPE

3866207 RS 68/M BLU 846 T

3866208 RS 68/M BLU 846 T

3866209 RS 120/M BLU 847 T
2916149 (0)

3788002 RS 160/M BLU 8437

3788003 RS 160/M BLU 843T

2915768 (2)
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JlZ AFEA] K Y

MODEL RS 68/M BLU RS 120/M BLU RS 160/M BLU
TYPE 846 T 847 T 843 T
4ol Z2t (1) 2l of kW 350 - 860 600 - 1300 930 - 1860
Mcal/h 301-740 516 - 1118 800 - 1600
E A kw 150 300 300
Mcal/h 130 258 258
Aol E2 HAIA G20 - G21 - G22 - G23 - G25
G20 G25 G20 G25 G20 G25
_ El g% %p; kWh/Nﬁ'] 10 8,6 10 8,6 10 8’6
Mcal/Nn 8,6 74 8,6 74 86 74
L= o kg/Nfn 0,71 0,78 0,71 0,78 0,71 0,78
-z 2= Nm®h 86 100 130 151 186 216
-E B3 A YE (9 mbar 11,7 173 225 333 18 24
Hio 2 + On-Off (O 24 AI2t0FCH 181 HXI)
c AXIOCe BRA 2CHH L= HIAMOH(RESE &2 &X)
FEEEET) 2 2+, I, S0HA
FH 2 °C 0-40
ALl °C max 60
22 M \ 230-400 Vet SHKE ~+/-10%
Hz 50/60 - 3 &F 446 4]
RI|DE AP rpm 2800/3450 2800/3450 2800/3450
w 1500 2200 4500
\Y 220/240 - 380/415 220/240 - 380/415 220/240 - 380/415
A 59-34 8,8-5,1 2815.89.101126-72.8
M52 Bot)| V1-V2 230V -1x8kV
1-12 1A-20mA
PN E W 1800 | 2600 | 4800
SEREN P44
Mg EEC XA 90/396 - 89/336 - 73/23 - 98/37
S dBA 77 | 785 | 805
=0l oz A CE 0085 BM 0452
(1) &) 210 A2 =2 2% &M 20°C - THI1L 1000 mbar — e 100 mOlA S™E X2 LICH
(2) &3 ALK SHENANC 2S2(8F A 178) 0t HAA LI HU ZHSSAENOIA HAA &3 0L Ml AEfLICH
(3) 28T = MZTAS HA AIEANAM AIEE2 40A HUE JiSotn 20 &2 Al S3E U= LICH
COUNTRY CATEGORY
SE-FI-AT-GR-DK-ES-GB-IT-IE-PT-IS-CH-NO Ion
DE loELL
NL I,
FR Iogr
BE loe(R)B
LU Iog
=5 0l8 29
HH 2 HUH ZE EEZS220/ mm
3866207 255
RS 68/M BLU 3866208 390
RS 120/M BLU 3866209 255
37880 02 373
RS 160/M BLU 37880 03 503

HeSE F2A

02

o EEIAQAIIII(EY HZH0IEH IIE): HIAMA StHA SHE M=, HHesE /X2 3tE2l £ AHA EaHlEe2 240l
NSHCZ &G =& 2HaHH &Lt etd 2L 20| oHEE 2ME 28 2 USLICH HldlMHII= HH AESE A0
ZED|(Probe)= B0 £0I0{, OfcH AL BIAIMODI2 2ED| & S 8IS Al =20t A 0F & LICH

PARAMETER TO BE CHECKED PROBE POWER REGULATOR
Range Type Code Type Code
Température -100...+ 500°C PT 100 3010110
Pression 0...2,5 bar Sonde avec sortie 3010213 RWF40 3010212
0...16 bar 4..20 mA 3010214
* KIT TUBES:

RS 68/M BLU cod. 3010247 / RS 120/M BLU cod. 3010248 /| RS 160/M BLU cod. 3010249
e F0I 25t0 HEE HA EetAE FEI S8 =+ UsUT

*EN676 7 &0l 2= JtA EQ2 (BB, 2AXFI| o EH): 18/22 B2 BHAR.

oI Atg:
2 H=E0A 2 8l Tt HNFX = =& 2 NAUEIE Sotd SSEHA G2 Ul 35 & AN I X0 HotoiA= 1 H&0l fASLICH




10 9 8 / 6 5 2 1
() 0
26 L . \
1
' \E: f—
[
= —
@ | 9000 O
11 12 13 14 15 16 17/ 18
(A) D567
mm A B | C |kaq
RS 68/M BLU 1190-1340 | 740 | 692 | 70-72 B
RS 120/M BLU | 1190-1340 | 740 | 692 | 76-78 -
RS 160/M BLU | 1340-1500 | 725 | 785 90 A C
D36
(B)
L F A
M B ,C
[ o iy
L E B
. o)
Y T
=
| (@)
L
E D1206
|
(C)
RS 68/M BLU |511 312 215 555 840 255-390 189 430 1161-1296 214 134 221 2"
RS 120/M BLU |553 338 215 555 840 255 189 430 1161 214 134 221 27

RS 160/M BLU

681 366 315 555 847 373-503 221 430

1395-1535 221 141 186 Rp2’

(1) Blast tube: short-long / @14 HelAE 52 &

o

2 - A

U2 At

1. g4 d&

2. B3t =

3. ¢ dE =FEE LA

4. HAHALR (2ITH)

5. 20l B FEE A o selB

6. NEZH ZEFES e 3ct0l EE2 3J|
£Q WS (¥ ASFEXY ItE HEe

2|0I8).

HUS SXg Ms 52 S2II29H 3
)8 ZOSO A0 SEAIILR PYY
2RH 2 AMSAAAIIDI| A5HH B
HOIE WEE &2 2L,
7. Ol2st AEJ| JHolgel Z2i0
8. 2F FEJIet & X W HE
9. 2| gol TR A AR
e Z-2US AS US-+S-MHE HE
10. ®@ oA Xy
1. SXXS HRAARE MT2H(0I2YLXS
S8t ol 2t7)
12, HASTHED HAEAYE 25
AES YA
13. 3t 2Al B2 ¥
14. BIIYSAT (212) (SHLEHO D2t
HERY)
15. QIAFC H2A L HUINY S fi8 2t
OlE Ht (0I1E 8)
16. JtA 2t AEXIED SIS DF LA
17. 37| 22 NEXE
18. st Al AED|
19. 30| Y w-
20. 20|29 BJ| o7
21. 2S00l SEI| FE UA
p2. Dt~ B3
23. BiEI B2l ¥e
24. 2R ZH S
25. 3% o+® C|A3
26. M H20IE RWA0 228 HIITH
27. ®J| HES AT AW
B &3 SMADIE = ZE:
o HEEHA XH
Oror (PR 1201 HEE A == HIE
SO0l HST, 0l B X &8 HA
BLICH
23, 1 +5 HES 29 guh
o EH &
2 M0 FABT: (A B IS HHIIQ
SE HES =2 SHMAIZLUCL

Zd - S (B) otz 53X

o HUE EJCIZER SHESE = UEE
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EAE B8Rt 2L

ZU 24 (C)
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RS 68/M BLU

CAM. COMB. / FEUERRAUM mbar
COMB. CHAMBER / CHAMB. COMB.
SO = NWPAUD DO O =

kW
Mcal /h

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

1000 1100 1200 1500 1400

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100

RS 120/M BLU

1200

O—=NWNPOUODNOOO—

kW
Mcal /h

CAM. COMB./ FEUERRAUM mbar
COMB. CHAMBER / CHAMB. COMB.

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

1000 1100 1200 1300 1400

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
RS 160/M BLU

5 o
o =S 11
ES 10 = ]
=S
o = 8
= =
e U S
% ~
g ; i
s s 2
= T 4
oo o) I
Yo
sz -2
SIS Mcalsh 300 500 700 900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900
kW 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
(A) D2373
. 40 50 60 80 100 cm
om
= ) - = " ;
EQ 6 |
5 =
= L
=) g 4
S )
I
xr o
w2 - m
S 2 -
W
=2
2 m=0,23 |/ <4
00 10
O .
=20,5
58 100 2 3 4 5 1000 2 3 4 5000 Mcal/h
| | | | | | L 11 | | | |
T T T T T T T LI T T T T
100 2 34 A 10NN a 2 4 orAAA
(B) D715
200 mm MAX

(€)

O

D1079 [

10

RS 68/M BLU = 150 kW
RS 120/M BLU = 300 kW
RS 160/M BLU = 300KW
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RS 68/M BLU p (mbar)
3
KW 1 2 B4 | s | B 12 o2 o2 DN 65
3970144 3970145 3970180 | 3970146 | 3970181 | 3970147
3970197 3970198 | 3970160 | 3970182 | 3970161
350 2,0 0,1 11,0 8,0 5,0 3,5 3,3 -
400 2,9 0,2 14,0 10,0 6,5 4,0 4,2 -
450 3,9 0,2 17,0 12,0 8,5 4,6 5,0 -
500 5,0 0,2 19,0 14,0 10,0 5,8 6,0 -
550 5,8 0,3 22,0 17,0 11,5 6,9 7.1 -
600 6,8 0,3 25,0 21,0 13,5 7,8 8,2 -
650 7,7 0,3 28,0 23,0 15,0 9,2 9,2 3,2
700 8,6 0,4 32,0 25,0 17,0 10,5 10,5 3,8
750 9,7 0,4 35,0 27,0 18,5 1,7 11,8 4,4
800 10,6 0,5 39,0 31,0 20,5 13,0 13,2 4,7
860 1,7 0,5 45,0 35,0 22,0 15,0 14,1 53
RS 120/M BLU p (mbar)
3
KW 1 2 g 171/4 & 1"1/2 3 171/2 a2 a2 DN 65 | DN 80
3970144 3970145 3970180(3970146(3970181|3970147|3970148
3970197 3970198(3970160(3970182|3970161|3970162
600 4,4 0,3 25,0 21,0 13,5 7,8 8,2 - -
650 6,0 0,3 28,0 23,0 15,0 9,2 9,2 3,2 -
715 7,6 0,4 33,0 24,6 17,2 10,7 10,8 4,0 -
760 9,2 0,4 36,0 27,4 18,6 1,7 11,8 4,4 -
825 | 10,8 0,5 40,0 31,6 20,7 13,6 13,5 5.1 -
890 | 12,4 0,5 - 36,1 23,0 15,6 14,0 5,8 -
955 | 14,0] 0,6 - 40,9 26,0 17,7 16,0 6,6 -
1020 | 15,5| 0,7 - 45,9 29,0 19,9 18,0 7,5 4,0
1090 | 17,2 | 0,8 - 51,5 33,0 22,5 20,0 8,5 4,5
1170 | 18,7 | 0,8 - 58,3 37,0 25,6 22,0 9,6 51
1250 | 19,5| 1,0 - 65,4 40,0 28,8 25,0 10,8 5,7
1300 |1 22,5| 1,2 - 71,0 42,0 31,0 27,0 11,8 6,0
RS 160 /M BLU p (mbar)
3
KW 5 K2 K2 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100
3970146 | 3970181 | 3970147 | 3970148 | 3970149
3970160 3970182 3970161 3970162 3970163
930 4,3 0,9 17,0 15,0 6,3 - -
1000 51 1,0 19,5 17,0 7,4 - -
1100 6,2 1,3 22,5 20,0 8,5 4,5 -
1200 74 1,6 27,0 23,5 10,0 54 -
1300 8,6 1,9 32,0 27,5 12,0 6,0 -
1400 10,0 2,2 35,0 29,0 15,0 7,0 -
1500 11,5 2,6 40,0 32,0 16,0 8,0 -
1600 13,1 29 45,0 35,0 17,0 9,0 4,5
1700 14,7 3,3 52,0 38,5 19,0 10,0 4,7
1860 17,7 3,8 62,0 45,0 23,0 12,0 55
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RS 68-120/M BLU D2381
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1 <~ (R2)RS 68 =N
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N N
3 N \\
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5
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300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 kw

250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 B0O 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 Keal/h
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kW 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
Potenza massima bruciatore Hochstbrennerleistung
©) Maximum burner output Puissance maximum du braleur
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(A)

(B)

D953

BURNERS AND RELEVANT GAS TRAINS APPROVED ACCORDING TO EN 676
EN 67601 et selE 2e JHAEYASU HUE

RAMPE - GASARMATUREN BRUCIATORE - BRENNER 13 14
GAS TRAINS - JtA E g0l BURNER - HUSE
(0] C.T. Code RS 68/M BLU 120/M BLU | 160/M BLU Code Code
1”7 1/4 - 3970144 . . 3010123 | 3010126
17 1/4 3970197 . . - 3010126
17 1/2 - 3970145 . . 3010123 | 3000843
17 1/2 - 3970180 . . 3010123 | 3000843
1”7 1/2 3970198 . . - 3000843
2" - 3970146 . . . 3010123 -
2" - 3970181 . . . 3010123 -
2" 3970160 . . . - -
2" 3970182 . . . - -
DN 65 - 3970147 . . . 3010123 | 3000825
DN 65 3970161 . . . - 3000825
DN 80 - 3970148 - : ° 3010123 | 3000826
DN 80 3970162 - * ° - 3000826
DN 100 - 3970149 . 3010123 | 3010127
DN 100 3970163 ° - 3010127
(C)
COMPONENTI RAMPA GAS L - BESTANDTEILE GASARMATUREN
GAS TRAINS COMPONENTS - JIAEYIol REEES
Componenti - Bestandteile - Components - 2 &8£S
CODE
5 ‘ 6 ‘ 7
3970144 .
3970197 Multiblock MB DLE 412
3970145 GF 51511 | FRS 515 |  DMV-DLE 512/11
3970180 .
3970198 Multiblock MB DLE 415
3970146
3970160 GF 520/1 FRS 520 DMV-DLE 520/11
3970181 .
3970182 Multiblock MB DLE 420
3970147
3970161 GF 40065/3 FRS 5065 DMV-DLE 5065/11
3970148
3970162 GF 40080/3 FRS 5080 DMV-DLE 5080/11
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RS 68/M BLU - RS 120/M BLU

IMPIANTO ELETTRICO ESEGUITO IN FABBRICA
WERKSEITIG AUSGEFUHRTE ELEKTROANLAGE
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FACTORY-SET
SHEE dIIEX

RS 68 - 120/M BLU

LANDIS LMG22
10 8 451211 31 6 3

1

;
|
i
i
|
|
I
il

|2

|I|U|L2|L3l JNJLJWJ2J3|4|5|BL

1
AN NN
+ N L1 S3TI T2 B4

H : :
1
|
A
L

(A)

i,J

rl\
T6 18 T7 BS
XP4

\ IU| |BW|BB|B4|WW|W2|Q|H|C|AL| |*|MB

D3552

RS 160/M BLU

LANDIS LMG22
10 8 451211 31 6 3

oo v | o

oo

=

2

L] —_—tt—— g — 1+ — 0 =

?__LT B

—r
i
ENEEMONNEEEEA00L | DEEEnEanEnEEE

(A)

D2121

20

B HIH (Al AE)

Il AMAEE2 WA 2ol Z8e 40 2
SLICH

TH (A)
RS 68-120/M BLU B
0 RS 68-120/M BLU &2 ZZ2 & 400V
2
SN AME EFEH UASLICH
0 Pt ZZ AR 230VE AR BHIH, 2H
NS SN SARLHOZ HIRAID IS
TED ME S 012 20| HASHAAIL.
SO (A2 QE
CMV - 2 ®=D|
F1 - MIOESH 2RI
LMG22 - HEE 9A
MB - ljﬂ:l EOlE SHXHCH
MV - &= 2F
PA - BJ| ¢ ALK
PGM - JtAtE AT (XICH)
RT - g9= XD
S1 - 25 28 AKX
MAN = =&
AUT = [ts
OFF- N&
S2 - B0l CHAl:
- = X«la:i DD_J‘\_
+=3= =
SM - NE 2H
SO - 0|23 A=
SP - Zq0- A3
TA - H3 EEHA(uqorj”
T8 - &X
XP4 - 432 A3
XP6 - 6= A3
XP7 - 72 A3



D886

(A)

RS 68/M BLU - RS 120/M BLU

SENZA DISPOSITIVO DI CONTROLLO TENUTA VALVOLE GAS

OHNE DICHTHEITKONTROLLEINRICHTUNGEN
WITHOUT LEAK DETECTION CONTROL DEVICE
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CON DISPOSITIVO DI CONTROLLO TENUTA VALVOLE GAS
MIT DICHTHEITKONTROLLEINRICHTUNGEN

WITH LEAK DETECTION CONTROL DEVICE
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NORMAL OPERATION / FLAME SENSOR TIMING @

The control box has a further function by means of which itis p oss ible to check the c orrect running of the burner (s ignal: GREEN LED
permanently lit up).

In order to us e this fun ction, itis necessary to wait at | east ten sec onds from the firing up of the burner and pr ess the button of the ¢ ontrol box for
a minimum of three s econds.

Once the button has been re leas ed, the GREEN LE D will starttoflas h, as illustrated in the diagram below.

GREEN LED on Press button Interval
wait at least 10 secs for > 3 secs Signal 3 secs Signal

D | - | [ ceeees

The puls es of the LED ¢ onstitute a signal spa ced by approximately 3 se conds.
The number of puls es will identify the SENSOR  TIMING o f th e probe f rom opening of t he gas valv e, acc ording to the table below.

SIGNAL FLAME SENSOR TIMING Each time the b urner is started up, this information is u p-
dated
1flas h Once thereading has been tak en, by press ing the button
) 0.4se cs on the c ontrol box briefly, t he burne r rep eats t he sta rt
cycle.
2 flas hes
P 0.8se cs WARNING
If a timing of > 2 sec onds occurs, d elayed s tart-up is
present.
6 flas hes Chec k the setting of t he hyd raulic brake in the ga s valve
o0 0000 2.8se cs and the s etting of the air g ate valve and the combus tion
head.
HA2H/E HA EHOIY a
HEZ BtA= HUHCO SHIZ &S ZAGHI0 JIs8 = JI1sS I LD USLICH (AlS: =4 MM MA| B & S)
0l JIs2 A2 fIiMd =, Ol HUS E322H 80 E 10xX2+9] JITHE S RQ5t) £ A 3 =24 HEE HA HES SSLIL
S HES =29, Otc H0l £ XXM =4 LED = HHO0ID| AlI&E JLLIC
d =M LED HX OO 3% 014
O HUEZ 10=E IO HES 8 M@ A5 0O O 3z 2t2 0 O =1

o3 200 NS AAOE LEDS BAS TABLICH
BASO A= OF2f HOl [12h JABE0 HYORRH AXTE A EHOIYS AEELICH
- OHE B4 S AISOHR, 0l B2 = BAFLICH
& s 28 dA eold stel olBI X, BA ZFI|O HES 528,
o HILA O AIR SR 0] Br=ELICt
04 = =0l
z9
Brot 0 014 31 MIA EHOIZOl H X & &
o8l ozt AIS o XML A FUT
(N J 0.8 = )
14 GIES BI| HOIEHES NS Jhans
of 01T NES BATUAL.
L
=
o000 0O 28
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RIELLO

HIZ 2=

T8 |/

Spare parts list BURNERS

Z2H S8A JIA HY

Blown gas burners

HIAHNH E= XA 20N S & A

Progressive two-stage or modulating operation
COD. MOD. TYP.
3866207 RS 68/M BLU 846 T
3866208 RS 68/M BLU 846 T
3866209 RS 120/M BLU 847 T

2918504 (0)



RS 68-120/M BLU

8504




N.

O~NO OB BDWON-

[(e]

10
1
12
13
14
15
15
16
17
18
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
32
32

RS 68-1?0/ M BLU

COD.

3003948
3003949
3003952
3003964
3012405
3003763
3003409
3012359
3007444
3012915
3002478
3012343
3006938
3012080
3012155
3003960
3003961
3003847
3013119
3003967
3003968
3012344
3012916
3012012
3012043
3012393
3012346
3012017
3012018
3012176
3012179
3012924
3012925
3012408
3012926
3012927
3012928
3012035
3012036
3012419
3012040
3012041

o o © 06 06060606 0 0 0 0 o e o o o 3866207-846 T

° ®© © 06060600 0 0 0 o e o o o 3866208-846 T

3866209-847 T

DESCRIZIONE

GRUPPO SERRANDA
PROTEZIONE
FONOASSORBENTE
GIRANTE

GIRANTE

VISORE
CAVALLOTTO

LEVA
PRESSOSTATO ARIA
MENSOLA
APPARECCHIATURA
SUPPORTO

PRESA A7 POLI
INTERRUTTORE
FILTRO ANTIDISTURBO
AVVIATORE
AVVIATORE
TRASFORMATORE
COFANO

MOTORE

MOTORE

PIASTRA
SERVOMOTORE
GUSCIO
COLLEGAMENTO PER SONDA
COLLEGAMENTO PER ELETTRODO
PIASTRA
ELETTRODO
ELETTRODO

SONDA

SONDA

TUBETTO

TUBETTO

TAZZA

TAZZA
DISTRIBUTORE
DISTRIBUTORE
TUBO INTERNO
TUBO INTERNO
SUPPORTO

TUBO ESTERNO
TUBO ESTERNO

DESCRIPTION

AIR DAMPER ASSEMBLY
GRID

SOUND DAMPING
FAN

FAN

INSPECTION WINDOW
U BOLT

LEVER

AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
BASE PLATE
CONTROL BOX
SUPPORT S
7 POLE SOCKET
SWITCH
DEGLITCHER
STARTER
STARTER
TRANSFORMER
COVER

MOTOR

MOTOR
ANCHOR PLATE
SERVOMOTOR
HALF-SHELL
PROBE LEAD
H.T. LEAD
ANCHOR PLATE
ELECTRODE
ELECTRODE
PROBE

PROBE

TUBE

TUBE

AIR DIFFUSEUR
AIR DIFFUSEUR
GAS HEAD

GAS HEAD
INTERIOR TUBE
INTERIOR TUBE
SUPPORT
EXTERIOR TUBE
EXTERIOR TUBE

DESCRIPTION

GROUPE VOLET AIR

PROTECTION

INSONORISANT

TURBINE

TURBINE

VISEUR

CAVALIER

LEVIER

PRESSOSTAT AIR

PLAQUE DE SUPPORT

BOITE DE CONTROLE
UPPORT

PRISE 7 POLES

INTERRUPTEUR

FILTRE

DEMARREUR

DEMARREUR

TRANSFORMATEUR

COFFRET

MOTEUR

MOTEUR

PLATINE DE BLOCAGE

SERVOMOTEUR

COUVERCLE

CONNEXION POUR SONDE

CONNEXION POUR ELECTRODE

PLAQUE

ELECTRODE PORCELAINE

ELECTRODE PORCELAINE

SONDE

SONDE

TUYAU

TUYAU

DIFFUSEUR D’AIR

DIFFUSEUR D’AIR

DISTRIBUTEUR

DISTRIBUTEUR

TUYAU INTERIEUR

TUYAU INTERIEUR

SUPPORT

TUYAU EXTERIEUR

TUYAU EXTERIEUR

BESCHREIBUNG

LUFTKLAPPE
SCHUTZGITTER
GERAUSCHDAMMUNG
GEBLASERAD
GEBLASERAD
SICHTFENSTER
BUGELBOLZEN

HEBEL
LUFTDRUCKWACHTER
GRUNDPLATTE
STEUERGERAT
HALTER

STECKERBUCHSE 7 POLE.

SCHALTER
ENTSTORER
ANLASSER

ANLASSER
ZUNDTRANSFORMATOR
VERKLEIDUNG

MOTOR

MOTOR
ARRETIERPLATTE
STELLMOTOR

HAUBE

VERBINDUNG FUR SONDE
VERBINDUNG FUR ELEKTRODE
GRUNDPLATTE
ELEKTRODE
ELEKTRODE

FUHLER

FUHLER

ROHRCHEN
ROHRCHEN
STAUSCHEIBE
STAUSCHEIBE
GASVERTEILER
GASVERTEILER
INNERER ROHR
INNERER ROHR
HALTERUNG
AUSSERER ROHR
AUSSERER ROHR

DENOMINACION

CONJUNTO REGISTRO AIRE
PROTECION
AISLAMIENTO ACUSTICO
TURBINA

TURBINA

VISOR

FIJACION ELECTRODO
PALANCA.
PRESOSTATO DEL AIRE
SOPORTE

CAJA CONTROL
CORCHETE
CONEC.MACHO DE 7 CONTA
INTERRUPTOR

FILTRO ANTI-INTERFERENCIA
ARRANCADOR
ARRANCADOR
TRANSFORMADOR
ENVOLVENTE

MOTOR

MOTOR

PLACA

SERVOMOTOR
CASCARA

CABLE SONDA DE IONIZACION
CABLE ELECTRODDO
PLACA

ELECTRODO
ELECTRODO

SONDA

SONDA

TUBO

TUBO

DIFUSOR DEL AIRE
DIFUSOR DEL AIRE
DISTRIBUIDOR
DISTRIBUIDOR

TUBO INTERNO

TUBO INTERNO
SOPORTE

TUBO EXTERNO

TUBO EXTERNO

% = Versione Testa Lunga - Long Combustion Head Version - Version Téte Longue - Langer Brennkopf Ausfuihrung - Versién alargado de tubo llama

MATRICOLA BRUCIATORE
BURNER SERIAL NUMBER
MATRICULE BRULEUR
BRENNER KENN-NUMMER
MATRICULA QUEMADORES

RICAMBI CONSIGLIATI
ADVISED PARTS
RECHANGE CONSEIL

EMPFOHLENE ERSATZTEILE
RECAMBIOS ACONSEJADOS

*%
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
45
45
46
46
47
48
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

RS 68-120/M BLU

COD.

3012412
3012014
3012013
3003481
3003891
3003660
3012347
3012049
3012618
3012413
3012414
3012929
3003991
3012415
3012930
3012416
3012417
3003322
3012050
3012931
3003864
3007166
3005482
3006803
3003996
3012348
3012349
3012350
3006098
3012059
3003841
3012351
3012352
3012353
3012354
3012355
3012356
3012060
3012357
3006097
3012358
3003596
3012921
3003956

e o006 06 0 0 0 0 © o 3866207-846 T

®© © 0o 0 0 0 0 0 o o 3866208-846T
© e 0606 06 06 06 0 0 0 o 3866209-847T

DESCRIZIONE

GOMITO

GHIERA

PERNO

VITE

RACCORDO
PRESSOSTATO GAS
PRESA

VITE

GRUPPO REGOLATORE
FRONTONE
SQUADRETTA
SQUADRETTA
SCHERMO

IMBUTO FIAMMA
IMBUTO FIAMMA
OTTURATORE
OTTURATORE
RACCORDO
MANICOTTO
MANICOTTO
RACCORDO
GUARNIZIONE
GUARNIZIONE
FLANGIA E GOMITO
TAPPO

BOCCA D’ ASPIRAZIONE
ALBERO

LEVA

SNODO SFERICO
ALBERO MANICOTTO
CUSCINETTO
TIRANTE

PERNO

PERNO

LEVA

QUADRANTE
MOLLA

TIRANTE
CUSCINETTO
MOLLA PER CAMMA
CAMMA COMPLETA
ZOCCOLO
DISTANZIALE
PROLUNGA PERNO

DESCRIPTION

ELBOW

FERRULE

BAR

SCREW
CONNECTOR

GAS PRESSURE SWITCH
SOCKET

SCREW

CONTROL DEVICE
FRONT PIECE
SQUARE

SQUARE

FLANGE GASKET
END CONE

END CONE
SHUTTER
SHUTTER
CONNECTOR
MANIFOLD
MANIFOLD
CONNECTOR

SEAL

SEAL

FLANGE AND ELBOW
PLUG

AIR INTAKE

SHAFT

LEVER

PIN JOINT
BUTTERFLY VALVE SHAFT]
BEARING

TIE ROD

SCREW

SCREW

LEVER

GRADUATE SECTOR
SPRING

TIE ROD

BEARING

FLAT SPRING

CAM ASSEMBLY
EXTENSION PERNO
SPACER

BAR EXTENSION

DESCRIPTION

COUDE

DISQUE

GLISSIERE

VIS

MAMELON
PRESSOSTAT GAS
PRISE

VIS

GROUPE OBTURATION
FACADE
EQUERRE-SUPPORT
EQUERRE-SUPPORT
ECRAN THERMIQUE
EMBOUT GUEULARD
EMBOUT GUEULARD
OBTURATEUR
OBTURATEUR
MAMELON
MANCHON
MANCHON
MAMELON
RONDELLE
RONDELLE

BRIDE ET COUDE
BOUCHON A VIS
BOITIER D’ASPIRATION
ARBRE

LEVIER

CHAPE A ROTULE
AXE DE LA VENNE PAPILLON
ROULEMENT
TIRANT

VIS CREUSE

VIS CREUSE

LEVIER

SECTEUR GRADUE
RESSORT

TIRANT
ROULEMENT
RESSORT PLAT
CAME COMPLETE
SOCLE

ENTRETOISE
RALLONGE DE GLISSIERE

BESCHREIBUNG

SCHLITTEN
STELLRING

BOLZEN

SCHRAUBE

NIPPEL
GASDRUCKWACHTER
STECKBUCHSE
SCHRAUBE
DRUCKREGULIERUNG
VORDERTEIL

HALTER

HALTER
FLANSCHDICHTUNG
FLAMMENROHR
FLAMMENROHR
SCHIEBER

SCHIEBER

NIPPEL
GASANSCHLUSS
GASANSCHLUSS
NIPPEL
METALLDICHTUNG
FLANSCHDICHTUNG
ANSCHLUSSFLANSCHGAS
SCHRAUBSTOPSEL
ANSAUGOFFNUNG
WELLE

HEBEL P
KUGELGELENK
SPINDEL GASDROSSEL
LAGER

GESTANGE
HOHLKERNSCHRAUBE
HOHLKERNSCHRAUBE
HEBEL
SKALENSEGMENT
FEDER

GESTANGE

LAGER

KURVENBAND
VERBUNDREGLER
SOCKEL
DISTANZSTUCK
VERLANGERUNG

DENOMINACION

CODO
DISCO
PERNO
TORNILLO
RACORD
PRESOSTATO DE GAS
MACHO
TORNILLO
GRUPO REGULACION
SOPORTE QUEMADORE
ESQUADRA
ESQUADRA
JUNTA AISLANTE
TUBO EXTREMO
TUBO EXTREMO
OBTURADOR
OBTURADOR
RACORD
MANGUITO
MANGUITO
RACORD
JUNTA
JUNTA
BRIDAY CODO
TAPON
BOCA ASPIRACION
ARBORILLO

ALANCA
ARTICOLACION ESFERICA
ARBORILLO MANGUITO
COJINETE
TIRANTE
PERNO
PERNO
PALANCA
CUADRANTE
MUELLE
TIRANTE
COJINETE
MUELLE PARA EXCENTRICO
EXCENTRICO COMPLETO
ZOCALO
ESPACIADOR
EXTENSION PERNO

% = Versione Testa Lunga - Long Combustion Head Version - Version Téte Longue - Langer Brennkopf Ausfiihrung - Versién alargado de tubo llama

MATRICOLA BRUCIATORE
BURNER SERIAL NUMBER
MATRICULE BRULEUR
BRENNER KENN-NUMMER
MATRICULA QUEMADORES

RICAMBI CONSIGLIATI

ADVISED PARTS

RECHANGE CONSEIL

EMPFOHLENE ERSATZTEILE
RECAMBIOS ACONSEJADOS

*%*
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73
74
75
76

RS 68-120/M BLU

3013202
3006948
3006949
3006937

COD.

o o o o 3866207-846 T

e o o o 3866208-846 T *
o o o o 3866209-847T

DESCRIZIONE

SPINA - PRESA A 6 POLI
SPINA A 4 POLI

PRESA A 4 POLI

SPINA A7 POLI

DESCRIPTION

6 POLE PLUG - SOCKET
4 POLE PLUG

4 POLE SOCKET

7 POLE PLUG

DESCRIPTION

FICHE - PRISE 6 POLES
FICHE 4 POLES
PRISE 4 POLES
FICHE 7 POLES

BESCHREIBUNG

STECKER - STECKERBUCH
STECKER 4 POLEN
STECKERBUCHSE 4 POLE.
STECKER 7 POLEN

DENOMINACION

CONEC.HEMBRA-MACHO DE 6 CONTA.
CONEC.HEMBRA DE 4 CONTA
CONEC.MACHO DE 4 CONTA.
CONEC.HEMBRA DE 7 CONTA.

% = Versione Testa Lunga - Long Combustion Head Version - Version Téte Longue - Langer Brennkopf Ausfiihrung - Versién alargado de tubo llama
*%*

A

A+B

= Ricambi per dotazione minima - Spare parts for minimum fittings - Pieces détachées pour équipement mimimum - Erzatzteile fir minimale Ausstattung - Recambios para equipamiento minimo

MATRICOLA BRUCIATORE
BURNER SERIAL NUMBER
MATRICULE BRULEUR
BRENNER KENN-NUMMER
MATRICULA QUEMADORES

RICAMBI CONSIGLIATI
ADVISED PARTS
RECHANGE CONSEIL
EMPFOHLENE ERSATZTEILE
RECAMBIOS ACONSEJADOS

*%*

= Ricambi per dotazione base di sicurezza - Spare parts for basic safety fittings - Piéces détachées pour équipement standard de sécrité - Erzatzteile fiir Sicherheitsgrundausstattung - Recambios para equipamiento basico de seguridad
A+B+C = Ricambi per dotazione estesa di sicurezza - Spare parts for extended safety fittings - Piéces détachées pour équipement complet de sécurité - Erzatzteile flr erweiterte Sicherheitsausstattung - Recambios para equipamiento general de seguridad

8504



RS 160/M BLU
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N.

O ~NO U WN =

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31
32
32
33
34
35
36
36
37
38
38
39
40
41

RS 160/M BLU

COD.

3012583
3003086
3012553
3003763
3012573
3012555
3012584
3012080
3003847
3012626
3012627
3007444
3012915
3002478
3012347
3005482
3012343
3012155
3003962
3013119
3012557
3012585
3012916
3012349
3012587
3003481
3003891
3012628
3012629
3003795
3012630
3012917
3012178
3012918
3012631
3012632
3012633
3012634
3012919
3012635
3012636
3012920
3012637
3012043
3007088

3788002-843 T

3788003-843 T

DESCRIZIONE

GRUPPO SERRANDA
PROTEZIONE
FONOASSORBENTE
VISORE

ANELLO

GIRANTE

RELE + CONTATTORE
INTERRUTTORE
TRASFORMATORE
PIASTRINA
PROLUNGA PERNO
PRESSOSTATO ARIA
MENSOLA
APPARECCHIATURA
PRESA
GUARNIZIONE S
SUPPORTO

FILTRO ANTIDISTURBO
VETRINO

COFANO

MOTORE

PIASTRA
SERVOMOTORE
ALBERO

GUSCIO

VITE

RACCORDO

PERNO

STAFFA
COLLEGAMENTO ELETTRODO
ELETTRODO
ELETTRODO

SONDA

SONDA

TUBETTO

TAZZA
DISTRIBUTORE
TUBO INTERNO
TUBO INTERNO
SUPPORTO

TUBO ESTERNO
TUBO ESTERNO
GOMITO
COLLEGAMENTO SONDA
GUARNIZIONE

DESCRIPTION

AIR DAMPER ASSEMBLY
GRID
SOUND DAMPING
INSPECTION WINDOW
PISTON SEAL
FAN
OVERLOAD + CONTACTOR
SWITCH
TRANSFORMER
PLATE
BAR EXTENSION
AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
BASE PLATE
CONTROL BOX
SOCKET

EAL
SUPPORT SuU
DEGLITCHER
VIEWING PORT
COVER
MOTOR
ANCHOR PLATE
SERVOMOTOR
SHAFT
HALF-SHELL
SCREW
CONNECTOR
BAR
BRACKET
H.T. LEAD
ELECTRODE
ELECTRODE
PROBE
PROBE
TUBE
AIR DIFFUSER
GAS HEAD
INTERIOR TUBE
INTERIOR TUBE
SUPPORT SuU
EXTERIOR TUBE
EXTERIOR TUBE
ELBOW
PROBE LEAD
SEAL

DESCRIPTION

GROUPE VOLET AIR
PROTECTION
INSONORISANT
VISEUR
JOINT TORIQUE
TURBINE
RELAIS + CONTACTEUR
INTERRUPTEUR
TRANSFORMATEUR
PLAQUETTE ETRIER
RALLONGE DE GLISSIERE
PRESSOSTAT AIR
PLAQUE DE SUPPORT
BOITE DE CONTROLE
PRISE
RONDELLE
PPORT
FILTRE
REGARD
COFFRET
MOTEUR
PLATINE DE BLOCAGE
SERVOMOTEUR
ARBRE
COUVERCLE
VIS
MAMELON
GLISSIERE
SUPPORT
CONNEXION POUR ELECTRODE
ELECTRODE PORCELAINE
ELECTRODE PORCELAINE
SONDE
SONDE
TUYAU
DIFFUSEUR D’AIR
DISTRIBUTEUR
TUYAU INTERIEUR
TUYAU INTERIEUR
PPORT
TUYAU EXTERIEUR
TUYAU EXTERIEUR
COUDE
CONNEXION POUR SONDE
RONDELLE

%= Versione Testa Lunga - Long Combustion Head Version - Version Téte Longue - Langer Brennkopf Ausfiihrung

BESCHREIBUNG

LUFTKLAPPE
SCHUTZGITTER
GERAUSCHDAMMUNG
SICHTFENSTER
LIPPENDICHTUNG
GEBLASERAD
AUSLOSER + SCHUTZ
SCHALTER
ZUNDTRANSFORMATOR
PLATTE
VERLANGERUNG
LUFTDRUCKWACHTER
GRUNDPLATTE
STEUERGERAT
STECKBUCHSE
FLANSCHDICHTUNG
HALTER

ENTSTORER
SCHAUGLAS
VERKLEIDUNG
MOTOR
ARRETIERPLATTE
STELLMOTOR

WELLE

HAUBE

SCHRAUBE

NIPPEL

BOLZEN

KONSOLE
VERBINDUNG FUR ELEKTRODE
ELEKTRODE
ELEKTRODE

FUHLER

FUHLER

ROHRCHEN
FLAMMKOPFBECHER
GASVERTEILER
INNERER ROHR
INNERER ROHR
HALTER

AUSSERER ROHR
AUSSERER ROHR
SCHLITTEN
VERBINDUNG FUR SONDE
METALLDICHTUNG

MATRICOLA BRUCIATORE
BURNER SERIAL NUMBER
MATRICULE BRULEUR

BRENNER KENN-NUMMER

8302



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
57
58
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
78
77

RS 160/M BLU

COD.

3006615
3003660
3012638
3006096
3012014
3012352
3003841
3012356
3012646
3012594
3012595
3012049
3012639
3012640
3012641
3012922
3012642
3012643
3012923
3012562
3003322
3012645
3006132
3012644
3012600
3006098
3012601
3012354
3012358
3012350
3012357
3012602
3012603
3006097
3012647
3012921
3003596
3003409
3003956

© 0606 0606 00 000 0 0 0 0 o 3788002-843T

*

3788003-843 T

DESCRIZIONE

RACCORDO
PRESSOSTATO GAS
PIASTRINA
REGOLATORE GAS
GHIERA

PERNO
CUSCINETTO
MOLLA

TIRANTE

PIASTRA

BOCCA D’ASPIRAZIONE
VITE

GRUPPO REGOLATORE
CILINDRO

STAFFA

STAFFA
OTTURATORE
IMBUTO FIAMMA
IMBUTO FIAMMA
SCHERMO
RACCORDO
MANICOTTO
ALBERO E ANELLO
QUADRANTE
TIRANTE

SNODO SFERICO
LEVA

LEVA

CAMMA

LEVA

CUSCINETTO
SUPPORTO

PERNO

MOLLA

BASETTA
DISTANZIALI
ZOCCOLO
CAVALLOTTO
PROLUNGA PERNO

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTOR

GAS PRESSURE SWITCH
PLATE

GAS REGULATOR
FERRULE

BAR

BEARING

SPRING

TIE ROD

ANCHOR PLATE
AIR INTAKE
SCREW
CONTROL DEVICE
SLEEVE

BRACKET
BRACKET
SHUTTER

END CONE

END CONE
FLANGE GASKET
CONNECTOR
MANIFOLD

SHAFT AND RING
GRADUATE SECTOR
TIE ROD

PIN JOINT

LEVER

LEVER

CAM

LEVER

BEARING
SUPPORT SuU
BAR

SPRING
CENTERING SUPPORT
SPACER

BASE

U BOLT

BAR EXTENSION

DESCRIPTION
MAMELON
PRESSOSTAT GAZ
PLAQUETTE ETRIER
REGULATEUR GAZ
DISQUE

GLISSIERE
ROULEMENT
RESSORT  FE
TIRANT

PLATINE DE BLOCAGE
BOITIER D’ASPIRATION
VIS
GROUPE OBTURATION
CYLINDRE
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
OBTURATEUR
EMBOUT GUEULARD
EMBOUT GUEULARD
ECRAN THERMIQUE
MAMELON
MANCHON
ARBRE ET ANNEAU
SECTEUR GRADUE
TIRANT
CHAPE A ROTULE
LEVIER
LEVIER
CAME
LEVIER
ROULEMENT

PPORT
GLISSIERE
RESSORT
ELEMENT DE CENTRAGE
ENTRETOISE
SOCLE
CAVALIER
RALLONGE DE GLISSIERE
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BESCHREIBUNG

NIPPEL
GAS DRUCKWACHTER
BEUGELPLAATJE
GAS REGLER
STELLRING
BOLZEN
LAGER

DER
GESTANGE
ARRETIERPLATTE
ANSAUGOFFNUNG
SCHRAUBE
DRUCKREGULIERUNG
ZYLINDER
KONSOLE
KONSOLE
SCHIEBER
FLAMMENROHR
FLAMMENROHR
FLASCHDICHTUNG
NIPPEL
GASANSCHLUSS
WELLE UND RING
SKALENSEGMENT
GESTANGE
KUGELGELENK
HEBEL
HEBEL
NOCKEN
HEBEL
LAGER
HALTER
BOLZEN
FEDER
ZENTRIERHALTERUNG
DISTANZSTUCK
SOCKEL
BUGELBOLZEN
VERLANGERUNG

MATRICOLA BRUCIATORE
BURNER SERIAL NUMBER
MATRICULE BRULEUR

BRENNER KENN-NUMMER

8302
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